Liability insurance shall include spread of fire risk. 

Clause 5.14: The Works shall be completed as set out in the Scope of Works: 

• In 06 months including special non-working days 

Clause 5.13.1: The penalty for failing to complete the whole of the Works is R1 500.00 (one 

thousand five hundred rands only) of the total Contract Price per day. 

Clause 6.8.2: The value of the certificates issued shall be adjusted in accordance with the 

Contract Price Adjustment Schedule : 

The value of the certificates issued shall be adjusted in accordance with the